

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1934-1935 OF 2008

G. ERAVIRAJ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

G. HARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 07/09/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
 Mr. P. Ramesh, Adv.
 Mr. Y. Aruna Giri, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant states
at the Bar that appeals have become infructuous and
be disposed of accordingly.

In view of the statement made at the Bar, the
appeals are disposed of as having become
infructuous.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1934-1935 OF 2008

G. ERAVIRAJ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

G. HARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant states
at the Bar that appeals have become infructuous and

be disposed of accordingly.

In view of the statement made at the Bar, the
appeals are disposed of as having become
infructuous.

.....J.
(J.M. PANCHAL)

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 7, 2011